

28 February 2019

ASX & SGX Announcement

AIMS Property Securities Fund (ASX Code: APW | SGX Code: BVP)

Re: Change Of Auditor

Dear Unitholders,

As you may know, KPMG has been the auditor of the AIMS Property Securities Fund for many years. To effect prudent corporate governance, it is sensible to rotate auditors, so as to have a fresh review of the financial statements.

To that end, the auditor for the AIMS Property Securities Fund has changed from KPMG to Hall Chadwick.

For the 31 December 2018 financial results, the half yearly report has been reviewed by Hall Chadwick.

We wish to take this opportunity to thank KPMG for their many years of professional service and dedication to the AIMS Property Securities Fund.

If you have any queries, please contact Claud Chaaya on +61 2 9217 2727 or email trust@aims.com.au.

Yours sincerely,

Claud Chaaya Company Secretary AIMS Fund Management Limited Responsible Entity of AIMS Property Securities Fund